

**DISTRICT PIPELINE REPLACEMENT - 2017  
BID TABULATION**

**BIDS OPENED AT 2:00 PM ON TUESDAY APRIL 18, 2017**

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Lorang Brothers		Civil Engineering		Aspen Developers		Longo Incorporated	
				Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
1A	8" Water Main	1,105	FT	\$ 197.00	\$ 217,685.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 149,175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 138,125.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 108,290.00
1B	2" PE Water Service Lateral	420	FT	\$ 172.00	\$ 72,240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 36,120.00
1C	Single Water Service (SS)	4	EA	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
1D	Single Water Service (SS) Traffic Rated	1	EA	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
1E	Double Water Service (DS)	2	EA	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
1F	Double Water Service (D2) Traffic Rated	2	EA	\$ 8,732.00	\$ 17,464.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
1G	Double Water Service for Lower Pressure Areas (DSL)	2	EA	\$ 8,571.00	\$ 17,142.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
1H	Double Water Service with One Lot Vacant (DSV)	3	EA	\$ 5,906.00	\$ 17,718.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00
1I	Double Water Service with Both Lots Vacant (D2V)	3	EA	\$ 2,284.00	\$ 6,852.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
1J	Connect New 2" Lateral to Existing Meter Boxes	3	EA	\$ 2,216.00	\$ 6,648.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
1K	Connect New 2" Lateral to Existing Meter Box	2	EA	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 4,062.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
1L	Connect New 2" Lateral to Existing Single Meter Box & Install Traffic Rated Box	1	EA	\$ 3,178.00	\$ 3,178.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
1M	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 10,523.00	\$ 21,046.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
1N	Air Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 7,098.00	\$ 7,098.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
1O	Connection to Existing 6" Pipe at Station 0+00	1	LS	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
1P	Connection to Existing 4" Steel Pipe at Station 11+04.10	1	LS	\$ 11,048.00	\$ 11,048.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
1Q	Implement Temporary Aboveground Piping	1	LS	\$ 57,038.00	\$ 57,038.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
1R	Dismantle Temporary Aboveground Piping	1	LS	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
1S	Rock Excavation	20	HRS	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 20,480.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
1T	AC Pavement and Base (trench restoration)	9,000	SF	\$ 6.60	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 76,500.00
1U	Additional 1/2" Thickness of AC Pavement (trench restoration)	9,000	SF	\$ 0.80	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,750.00
1V	All Other Work Required by the Contract Documents	1	LS	\$ 12,654.00	\$ 12,654.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
2A	8" Water Main	927	FT	\$ 196.00	\$ 181,692.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 125,145.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 115,875.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 90,846.00
2B	2" PE Water Service Lateral	380	FT	\$ 170.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 32,680.00
2C	Single Water Service (SS)	2	EA	\$ 3,521.00	\$ 7,042.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
2D	Double Water Service (DS)	5	EA	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00
2E	Double Water Service (D2) Traffic Rated	2	EA	\$ 8,732.00	\$ 17,464.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
2F	Double Water Service with One Lot Vacant (DSV)	4	EA	\$ 5,906.00	\$ 23,624.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
2G	Double Water Service with Both Lots Vacant (D2V)	3	EA	\$ 2,284.00	\$ 6,852.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
2H	Connect New 2" Lateral to Existing Double Meter Boxes	3	EA	\$ 2,216.00	\$ 6,648.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
2I	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 10,523.00	\$ 21,046.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
2J	Connection to Existing 6" Pipe at Station 0+00	1	LS	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
2K	Connection to Existing 6" Steel Pipe at Station 9+37.29	1	LS	\$ 8,845.00	\$ 8,845.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
2L	Implement Temporary Aboveground Piping	1	LS	\$ 33,345.00	\$ 33,345.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2M	Dismantle Temporary Aboveground Piping	1	LS	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2N	Rock Excavation	20	HRS	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 20,480.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
2O	AC Pavement and Base (trench restoration)	8,000	SF	\$ 7.20	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 68,000.00
2P	Additional 1/2" Thickness of AC Pavement (trench restoration)	8,000	SF	\$ 0.85	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,000.00
2Q	All Other Work Required by the Contract Documents	1	LS	\$ 11,256.00	\$ 11,256.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
3A	Remove Existing Steel Pipe	1	LS	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
3B	Install New Steel Pipe	1	LS	\$ 31,922.00	\$ 31,922.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
3V	All Other Work Required by the Contract Documents	1	LS	\$ 2,179.00	\$ 2,179.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A	Mobilization				\$ 60,000.00		\$ 65,000.00		\$ 43,000.00		\$ 70,000.00
B	Bid Schedule 1 - Palisade Street				\$ 619,080.00		\$ 427,525.00		\$ 399,873.00		\$ 368,760.00
C	Bid Schedule 2 - Dulzura Street				\$ 529,319.00		\$ 358,945.00		\$ 354,975.00		\$ 315,226.00
D	Bid Schedule 3 - Bridge Street-Trout Creek Pipeline Replacement				\$ 46,971.00		\$ 89,280.00		\$ 71,000.00		\$ 33,500.00
	Total Amount of Bid (Items A + B + C + D)				\$ 1,255,370.00		\$ 940,750.00		\$ 868,848.00		\$ 787,486.00